## **US AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

**US Agent:** 

Company Name: Cherub Technology Inc.

Contact Name: Jian Xu

Address:11940 Goldring Rd, Ste C, Arcadia, CA 91006-6013, United States

Telephone No:+1 (781) 491-7875

Fax No:NA

Email:jianxu@nux.us

## TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

This letter is to confirm that we have accepted the responsibility to act as US agent representative on behalf of the (Cherub Technology Co., Ltd) noted below for all future FCC certification/registrations obtained during the period of this agreement, which ends at the specified date below.

As per US agent, we are aware of the requirements involved as outlined in FCC Equipment Authorization Program in their Report and Order FCC 22-84 and the clause § 2.911 Application requirements.

## **Applicant**

Company name: Cherub Technology Co., Ltd

Grantee code:2AOAA FCC ID:2AOAA-B-7PSMTX Contact Name:Yanjun Meng

Address: Room 507, Block 1, Nanhai E-Cool, No. 6 Xinghua Road, Shekou, Nanshan District,

Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518067

Telephone No:0755-26869866

Fax No:NA

Email:guthman@cherub.cn

The Applicant acknowledge the acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Date: 2023/2/7

<b>Applicant's Name:</b> Cherub Technology Co., Ltd	<b>US Agent's Name:</b> Cherub Technology Inc.
Title:Technical director	Title:Boss

## C5266091\_X23\_Ed.1

Signature

Yery un Merg

Signature